VILLAGE OF PENN YAN WATER & SEWER RATES AND FEES Effective 6/1/2024

WATER:
Customer Charge per 1 Unit (Fixed User Cost) $ 5.54
Meter Service Size:  Unit(s)
5/8"-3/4" 1$ 5.54
" 2% 11.09
112" 48 2217
2" 8 § 4435
3" 1025 $ 56.82
4" 185 § 10256
6" 2325 § 128.89
Units are assigned to the following establishments in lieu of
meter size: Unit(s)
Single Family Home 1$ 5.54
Apartment or Condominium 1$ 5.54
Food/Beverage Serving Establishment with Capacity < 50 38 1663
Food/Beverage Serving Establishment with Capacity > 49 4 8 2217
1 Hotel or Motel Room 12 $ 2.77
1 B & B Guest Room (+1 for Owner/Occupant) /4§ 1.39
Consumption Charge (Variable User Cost):
Charge per every thousand gallons (Village Resident) $ 1457
Charge per every thousand gallons (Non-Resident) § 21.86
Fill Station (located at Water Plant) 55 gallons $ 0.50
Turn on fee after disconnection for non payment $§ 25.00
Turn on fee for reconnection of service after normal business
hours minimum* $ 200.00
Late Charge Penalty 1.50%
Returned check fee $ 15.00
SEWER:
Customer Charge per 1 Unit (Fixed User Cost) $ 5.36
Meter Service Size:  Unit(s)
5/8"-3/4" 13 5.36
" 2'$ 1073
112" 4 8 2145
2" 8 § 4290
3" 1025 § 5497
4" 185 § 9921
6" 2325 § 124.69
Units are assigned to the following establishments in lieu of
meter size: Unit(s)
Single Family Home 1$ 5.36
Apartment or Condominium 1S 5.36
Food/Beverage Serving Establishment with Capacity < 50 38 16.09
Food/Beverage Serving Establishment with Capacity > 49 4 8 2145
1 Hotel or Motel Room 12§ 2.68
1 B & B Guest Room(+1 for Owner/Occupant) /4§ 1.34
Consumption Charge (Variable User Cost):
Charge per every thousand gallons (Village Resident) § 10.89
Charge per every thousand gallons (Non-Resident) $ 1633
Sludge Hauler Disposal Fee (per 1,000 gallons) $ 69.00
Late Charge Penalty 1.50%

* Or the sum of the costs for time and materials necessary, whichever is greater

Reviewed annually by the Municipal Utilities Board and established by Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the
Village of Penn Yan



